Corporate 1,509
Labor 309
Non Connected 909
Trade/Member/Health 831

Cooperative 39
Corp w/o Stock 108
Leadership PACs

Independent Expenditure-Only

Total

Corp

Labor

Non Connected
Trade/Member/Health
Cooperative

Corp w/o Stock

Leadership PACs

Independent Expenditure-Only

Total

Corp

Labor

Non Connected
Trade/Member/Health
Cooperative

Corp w/o Stock
Leadership PACs

Total

2001
$43,542,145
$35,473,251
$37,469,058
$33,597,856

$926,135
$2,279,765

$153,288,210

2001
$37,879,047
$29,885,976
$28,233,944
$27,541,748

$905,169

$1,942,369

$126,388,253

2001
$28,590,821
$13,183,671

$7,130,563
$19,018,205
$771,984
$1,261,434

$69,956,678

1,496
306
1,016
865
35

92

PAC Six-Month Summary (January 1 - June 30, 2011)

2003
$54,134,395
$40,129,076
$47,647,480
$40,033,900

$978,954
$2,252,944

$185,176,749

2003
$47,418,720
$30,138,575
$37,672,126
$31,227,853

$784,688

$1,860,046

$149,102,008

1,597
293
1,243
893
36
99

Receipts

2005
$64,878,716
$47,034,589
$72,541,799
$51,510,871

$1,725,622
$3,408,505

$241,100,102

Disbursements

2005
$63,802,180
$36,290,315
$62,173,339
$40,007,764

$1,097,594
$3,160,958

$206,532,150

1,591
271
1,079
919
40
91
198

2007

$77,263,727
$54,850,973
$51,333,137
$65,558,603

$2,937,207

$3,051,951
$16,661,051

$271,656,649

2007
$71,109,926
$40,937,852
$45,864,976
$49,185,696

$2,586,137
$2,576,351
$14,774,345

$227,035,283

Contributions to Candidates, Parties, and Other Committees

2003
$38,108,007
$13,774,722

$9,747,960
$21,918,179
$715,075
$1,163,071

$85,427,014

2005
$49,401,772
$15,300,906
$16,357,230
$28,865,379

$982,364

$1,787,650

$112,695,301

2007
$57,892,418
$17,071,067
$15,937,001
$33,841,637

$2,071,698
$1,642,986
$6,614,011

$135,070,818

1,599
279
1,176
955
40
100
284
6

2009
$76,184,307
$61,044,226
$52,128,591
$59,016,179

$2,917,648
$3,155,610
$19,299,722
$44,516

$273,790,799

2009
$67,678,306
$45,366,040
$52,923,017
$43,900,030

$2,524,108
$3,005,430
$16,002,225

$231,399,156

2009
$56,105,184
$18,713,122
$17,508,617
$33,843,801

$2,090,279
$1,906,206
$6,024,205

$136,191,414

1,654
266
1,206
960
36
95
351
112

2011
$84,299,493
$63,685,411
$65,293,031
$57,129,827

$3,019,882
$3,421,511
$24,556,661
$26,585,461

$327,991,277

2011
$75,440,931
$42,101,482
$60,569,660
$43,668,622

$2,728,656
$3,419,235
$19,204,353
$6,576,601

$253,709,540

2011
$64,899,575
$14,673,935
$22,388,156
$34,965,293

$2,204,917
$2,409,019
$6,783,923

$148,324,818



